our current stock price or $0.50.

The fair value of the 1.5 million shares issued was determined based on the closing price of our common stock on the
date of issuance. The fair value of the contingent shares to be issued was determined based upon a binomial model
where we estimated future amounts of variables in the formula that determines the number of shares to be issued.

As part of the agreement, the owners of DRS, LLC entered into employment agreements with us with a term of one
year in which we agreed to pay them an annual salary, performance related bonuses, and a vehicle allowance. Also as
part of the agreement, the owners of DRS, LLC entered into non-compete agreements with a term of two years.

Our consolidated condensed financial statements for fiscal year 2012 reflect all DRSI transactions for the entire
period. Accordingly, no pro forma information for 2012 is being presented. Pro forma results of operations for the
period ended July 1, 2011, as if the acquisition date of DRS, LLC had been January 1, 2011 (the first day of our 2011
fiscal year), are as follows:

For the Thirteen Weeks Ended
July 1, 2011

Command
Center, Inc.

Disaster
Recovery
Services,
Inc. Adjustments Pro-forma

Revenue $20,299,940 $1,212,458 $ 137,953 $21,650,351
Cost of staffing services 15,576,291 872,071 181,782 16,630,144
Gross profit 4,723,649 340,387 (43,829 ) 5,020,207
Selling, general and administrative expenses 4,222,218 217,031 6,266 4,445,516
Depreciation and amortization 127,000 - 127,000
Income (loss) from operations 374,431 123,355 (50,095 ) 447,691
Interest expense and other financing expenses (166,639 ) - - (166,639 )
Change in fair value of warrant liability 461,950 - - 461,950
Net income (loss) $669,742 $123,355 $ (50,095 ) $743,002
Earnings per share
Basic 0.01 0.08 0.01
Diluted 0.01 0.08 0.01
Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 57,303,049 1,500,000 58,803,049
Diluted 61,767,321 1,500,000 63,267,321

For the Twenty-Six Weeks Ended
July 1, 2011

Command
Center, Inc.

Disaster
Recovery
Services,
Inc. Adjustments Pro-forma

Revenue $36,679,763 $2,179,503 $ 373,957 $39,233,223

Edgar Filing: Command Center, Inc. - Form 10-Q

12

Cost of staffing services 28,750,335 1,756,226 319,047 30,825,608
Gross profit 7,929,428 423,277 54,909 8,407,615
Selling, general and administrative expenses 8,682,095 309,220 6,266 8,997,582
Depreciation and amortization 258,276 - - 258,276
Income (loss) from operations (1,010,943 ) 114,057 48,643 (848,243 )
Interest expense and other financing expenses (302,672 ) - - (302,672 )
Change in fair value of warrant liability (318,079 ) - - (318,079 )
Net income (loss) $(1,631,694 ) $114,057 $ 48,643 $(1,468,994 )
Earnings (loss) per share
Basic (0.03 ) 0.08 (0.03 )
Diluted (0.03 ) 0.08 (0.03 )
Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 56,178,720 1,500,000 57,678,720
Diluted 56,178,720 1,500,000 57,678,720

The owners of DRS, LLC ran certain contracts through Environmental Resources Group, LLC. Amounts in the
adjustments column relate to these contracts.

Prior to the agreement, DRS, LLC had subcontracted with us to provide temporary employment services in various
disaster relief projects, such as flood recovery work, in several states.

7

Edgar Filing: Command Center, Inc. - Form 10-Q

13

NOTE 5 – WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE AND RESERVES

On April 1, 2012 we changed our workers’ compensation carriers to Dallas National in all states in which we operate
other than Washington and North Dakota. The Dallas National coverage is a large deductible policy where we have